
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Gwinn Office

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Gerald Mohlman, Sale Officer1

Monica Weis, Witness2

John Koski3

Kevin Labumbard4

William Hasse5

03:00 PM (local time)          06/13/2005

GREEN CREEK MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Minerick Logging, Inc.

32-012-04-01

26.96%

DAN'S DETOUR

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

S.D. Warren Service Company (Ispheming)

32-032-04-01

130.67%

NE SECTION 3 LAKE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Earl St. John Forest Products, Inc.

32-008-04-01

77.66%

SPIDER NEST HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Dye, Sid International Paper

32-010-04-01

183.43%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

GREEN CREEK MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 32-012-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/13/2005

* Minerick 

Logging, Inc.

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Holli Forest 

Products, Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  637.90 $29.20 $30.00 $35.29 $42.60 $38.00$29.20

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,021.80 $57.60 $73.25 $69.61 $63.10 $62.00$79.89

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.70 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00$109.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  75.70 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00$15.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  38.20 $23.25 $23.25 $23.25 $23.25 $23.25$23.25

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  80.80 $30.75 $30.75 $30.75 $30.75 $30.75$30.75

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  187.00 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35$12.35

Total $100,986.85 $100,641.99 $98,653.12 $94,594.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$107,261.28 84,485.36
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DAN'S DETOURSale Name:

Contract #: 32-032-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/13/2005

* S.D. Warren 

Service Company 

(Ispheming)

Heidtman 

Logging, Inc.

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Jacobson 

Logging, Inc.

Premier Forest 

Products Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  48.40 $336.00 $600.00 $650.00 $1,582.00 $501.00 $450.00$952.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  16.80 $124.00 $225.00 $250.00 $400.00 $200.00 $275.00$189.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  14.00 $212.00 $600.00 $650.00 $550.00 $512.00 $275.00$565.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,955.30 $16.60 $40.00 $33.00 $16.60 $34.00 $31.40$37.53

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  4.20 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00$174.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  76.40 $26.00 $26.00 $26.00 $26.00 $26.00 $26.00$26.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00$21.00

Total $163,829.20 $146,682.10 $144,443.98 $139,653.80 $127,443.62

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$172,471.61 74,768.78
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DAN'S DETOURSale Name:

Contract #: 32-032-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/13/2005

Wayne Lucas

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  48.40 $336.00 $600.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  16.80 $124.00 $200.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  14.00 $212.00 $300.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,955.30 $16.60 $25.25

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  4.20 $174.00 $174.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  76.40 $26.00 $26.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $21.00 $21.00

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$115,618.53 74,768.78
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

NE SECTION 3 LAKESale Name:

Contract #: 32-008-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/13/2005

* Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Heidtman 

Logging, Inc.

Roy Nelson Jr & 

Son For. Prod.

Giguere Logging, 

Inc.

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Minerick 

Logging, Inc.

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  308.90 $26.00 $40.00 $42.10 $40.00 $38.00 $29.00$45.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  171.80 $16.60 $40.00 $33.03 $36.00 $38.00 $16.60$36.99

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $336.00 $336.00 $336.00 $336.00 $336.00 $336.00$336.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.50 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00$124.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.70 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00$212.00

Total $20,412.80 $19,864.04 $19,725.60 $19,451.40 $12,994.78

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$21,440.18 12,068.08
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPIDER NEST HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 32-010-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/13/2005

* Dye, Sid 

International 

Paper

Giguere Logging, 

Inc.

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Roy Nelson Jr & 

Son For. Prod.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.80 $336.00 $500.00 $705.00 $600.00 $510.00 $450.00$690.86

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.60 $124.00 $150.00 $225.00 $300.00 $143.00 $225.00$323.60

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  457.70 $16.80 $41.00 $33.00 $35.00 $36.10 $32.40$56.20

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00$174.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $236.00 $236.00 $236.00 $236.00 $236.00 $236.00$236.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00$212.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  5.50 $24.60 $24.60 $24.60 $24.60 $24.60 $24.60$24.60

Total $26,238.00 $25,620.40 $25,611.80 $24,084.07 $22,081.78

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$36,610.21 12,916.86
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPIDER NEST HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 32-010-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/13/2005

Premier Forest 

Products Inc.

Wayne Lucas Tri Forestry Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.80 $336.00 $525.00 $340.00$475.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.60 $124.00 $150.00 $140.00$200.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  457.70 $16.80 $23.00 $18.00$30.90

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $174.00 $174.00 $174.00$174.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $236.00 $236.00 $236.00$236.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00$212.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  5.50 $24.60 $24.60 $24.60$24.60

Total $18,319.40 $13,606.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$21,575.23 12,916.86
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